
                                                    COLLEGE OF POSTGRADUATE STUDIES 

                                                 NNAMDI AZIKIWE UNIVERSITY, AWKA 

                              SCHEDULE OF SET -UP FEES FOR NEW STUDENTS 2023/2024 ACADEMIC SESSION. 

S/N PROGRAMME  TOTAL FEES 1ST INSTALMENT 2ND 
INSTALMENT 

 1  Full-Time & Part-Time mode of 
study (non-staff) 
PGD 
Masters 
PhD 
 

 
 
223,500 
273,500 
323,500 
 
 
 
 

 
 
120,000 
140,000 
170,000 

 
 
103,500 
133,500 
153,500 

2 Full-Time & Part-Time mode of 
study (staff) 
PGD 
Masters 
PhD 
 

 
 
173,500 
198,500 
223,500 
 
 
 
 

 
 
90,000 
100,000 
120,000 

 
 
83,500 
98,500 
103,500 

3 Online mode of study (non-
staff) 
PGD 
Masters 
PhD 
 

 
 
407,500 
507,500 
557,500 
 
 
 
 

 
 
207,000 
300,000 
350,000 

 
 
200,500 
207,500 
207,500 

4 Online mode of study (staff) 
PGD 
Masters 
PhD 
 

 
 
282,500 
332,500 
357,500 
 
 
 
 

 
 
142,000 
172,000 
200,000 

 
 
140,500 
160,500 
157,500 

5 Logistics and Supply Chain Mgt 
Non staff 

N517,500 N290,000 N227,500 

6 Logistics and Supply Chain Mgt  
staff 

N337,500 N200,000 N137,500 



7 Institute for Oncology and 
Centre for Cancer Research 
Masters 

N617,500 N317,500 N300,000 

8 Institute for Oncology and 
Centre for Cancer Research 
PhD 

N667500 N367,500 N300,000 

9  
CENTER FOR EYE HEALTH 
RESEARCH AND TRAINING 
Masters 

 
 
 
N567,500 

 
 
 
N285,000 

 
 
 
N282,500 

10 CENTER FOR EYE HEALTH 
RESEARCH AND TRAINING 
PhD 

 
 
N617,500 

 
 
N317,500 

 
 
N300,000 

11 Centre for Occupational Health N567,500 N285,000 N282,500 

12 Institute for Peace, Security 
and Dev Studies 
Masters 

 
 
N517,500 

 
 
N290,000 

 
 
N227,500 

13 Institute for Peace, Security 
and Dev Studies 
PhD 

 
 
N567,500 

 
 
N285,000 

 
 
N282,500 

14 MPhil/PhD Non -staff N517,500 N290,000 N227,500 

15 MPhil/PhD staff N337,500 N200,000 N137,500 

16 MAI (Professional Masters) N517,500 N290,000 N227,500 

17 M.Clinical linguistics N617,500 N317,500 N300,000 

18 MEAP N517,500 N290,000 N227,500 

19 TETFUND Centre of Excellence 
for Biomedical,Engineering and 
Agric.Translational Studies 
Studies(Non-staff) 
Masters 
PhD 

 
 
 
 
273,500 
323,500 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
140,000 
170,000 

 
 
 
 
133,500 
153,500 

20 Chisco Institute of 
Transportation Studies(non-
staff) 
PGD 
Masters 
 
 

 
 
 
223,500 
273,500 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
120,000 
140,000 
 

 
 
 
103,500 
133,500 
 

21 Chisco Institute of 
Transportation Studies(staff) 

 
 

 
 

 
 



PGD 
Masters 
 
 

173,500 
198,500 
 
 
 
 
 

90,000 
100,000 
 

83,500 
98,500 
 

 

Acceptance Fee + Medical Services– N60,000 (All Postgraduate Programmes) 

Research Workshop- N30,000 

Accretion - N50,000 

PG Publications- N15,000 

PG Dues- N15,000 

 

                                      


