COLLEGE OF POSTGRADUATE STUDIES

NNAMDI AZIKIWE UNIVERSITY, AWKA

SCHEDULE OF SET -UP FEES FOR NEW STUDENTS 2023/2024 ACADEMIC SESSION.

S/N	PROGRAMME	TOTAL FEES	1ST INSTALMENT	2ND INSTALMENT
1	Full-Time & Part-Time mode of study (non-staff) PGD Masters PhD	223,500 273,500 323,500	120,000 140,000 170,000	103,500 133,500 153,500
2	Full-Time & Part-Time mode of study (staff) PGD Masters PhD	173,500 198,500 223,500	90,000 100,000 120,000	83,500 98,500 103,500
3	Online mode of study (non- staff) PGD Masters PhD	407,500 507,500 557,500	207,000 300,000 350,000	200,500 207,500 207,500
4	Online mode of study (staff) PGD Masters PhD	282,500 332,500 357,500	142,000 172,000 200,000	140,500 160,500 157,500
5	Logistics and Supply Chain Mgt Non staff	N517,500	N290,000	N227,500
6	Logistics and Supply Chain Mgt staff	N337,500	N200,000	N137,500

7	Institute for Oncology and Centre for Cancer Research Masters	N617,500	N317,500	N300,000
8	Institute for Oncology and Centre for Cancer Research PhD	N667500	N367,500	N300,000
9	CENTER FOR EYE HEALTH RESEARCH AND TRAINING Masters	N567,500	N285,000	N282,500
10	CENTER FOR EYE HEALTH RESEARCH AND TRAINING PhD	N617,500	N317,500	N300,000
11	Centre for Occupational Health	N567,500	N285,000	N282,500
12	Institute for Peace, Security and Dev Studies Masters	N517,500	N290,000	N227,500
13	Institute for Peace, Security and Dev Studies PhD	N567,500	N285,000	N282,500
14	MPhil/PhD Non -staff	N517,500	N290,000	N227,500
15	MPhil/PhD staff	N337,500	N200,000	N137,500
16	MAI (Professional Masters)	N517,500	N290,000	N227,500
17	M.Clinical linguistics	N617,500	N317,500	N300,000
18	MEAP	N517,500	N290,000	N227,500
19	TETFUND Centre of Excellence for Biomedical,Engineering and Agric.Translational Studies Studies(Non-staff) Masters PhD	273,500 323,500	140,000 170,000	133,500 153,500
20	Chisco Institute of Transportation Studies(non- staff) PGD Masters	223,500 273,500	120,000 140,000	103,500 133,500
21	Chisco Institute of			
	Transportation Studies(staff)			

PGD	173,500	90,000	83,500
Masters	198,500	100,000	98,500

Acceptance Fee + Medical Services – N60,000 (All Postgraduate Programmes)

Research Workshop- N30,000

Accretion - N50,000

PG Publications- N15,000

PG Dues- N15,000